PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7853883

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY	03/02/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC	
Street Address:	eet Address: 2211 H.H. DOW WAY	
City:	ity: MIDLAND	
State/Country:	Country: MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48674	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7144938

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ADavis3@dow.com

Correspondent Name: ABBY DAVIS

Address Line 1: 2211 H.H. DOW WAY

Address Line 4: MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48674

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DPP-AD7322-US-NP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ABBY DAVIS	
SIGNATURE:	/Abby Davis/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2023	

Total Attachments: 3

source=TDCC to DGTL#page1.tif source=TDCC to DGTL#page2.tif source=TDCC to DGTL#page3.tif

PATENT 507806753 REEL: 063030 FRAME: 0267

This Assignment 990 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 990 number.

This Assignment 990 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 990 number.

ASSIGNMENT

(TRANSFER)

We. ASSIGNOR:

The Dow Chemical Company

of:

2211 H.H. Dow Way Midland MI 48674 United States

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America do hereby claim and declare that we are the recorded owner of the following Letters Patent(s) and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof as numbered in UNITED STATES OF AMERICA:

SEE ATTACHED APPENDIX A

We do hereby, for good and valuable consideration, received, sell, assign and transfer unto:

ASSIGNEE:

Dow Global Technologies LLC

of:

2211 H.H. Dow Way

Midland MI 48674

United States

a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s), and consent to the recordal of this Assignment.

Accepted by us: Subscribed and Sworn by us: At Midland, Michigan 48674, USA At Midland, Michigan 48674, USA this 7th day of M/Q 2023 2023 DOW GLØBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC Signatory: John B. Treangen Signatory: Darryl P. Frickey Title: Authorized Representative Title: Authorized Representative CORP. CORP. SEAL. SEAL

Attach Notarial Certificate

PATENT REEL: 063030 FRAME: 0268

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF MICHIGAN) SS County/Parish of Midland)
	On this day of , 2023, personally appeared before me, Darryl P. Frickey, known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
	SEAL Notary Public Quic
	ABBY DAVIS NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF Saginaw My Commission Expires September 27, 2026 Acting in the County of MICHIGAN
	NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE
	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF MICHIGAN) SS County/Parish of Midland)
	On this
	executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
.2	and purposes therein expressed. SEAL Notary Public

PATENT

REEL: 063030 FRAME: 0269

APPENDIX A

Dow Case Number	Grant No.	Grant Date	Title
DPP-AD7354-US-NP	8080726	20 Dec 2011	SOLAR CELL MODULES COMPRISING
			COMPOSITIONALLY DISTINCT ENCAPSULANT
			LAYERS
DPP-AD7203-US-NP	7897685	01 Mar 2011	THERMOPLASTIC ELASTOMER COMPOSITIONS
DPP-AD7322-US-NP	7144938	05 Dec 2006	COMPOSITION COMPRISING IONOMER AND
			POLYAMIDE

PATENT REEL: 063030 FRAME: 0270

RECORDED: 03/20/2023